

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).751/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

CHET RAM (HUF)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 752 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 753 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 754 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 755 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 756 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 757 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 759 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 761 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.

....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 57

- 2 -

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) Nos. 751,
752, 754 to 757 of 2009. The sole Respondent in SLP(C)
No. 756/2009 alone has appeared. Counsel seeks time to
file counter affidavit. Respondents in other matters have
not appeared. Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No.
753/2009 is directed to comply with the Office Report

regarding non-filing of spare copies within two weeks and
counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 759/2009 and
761/2009 is directed to comply with the Office Report
regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies
within two weeks.

Await service of notice on the Respondents.

List the matters on 04.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps