

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 and 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).761/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2007 in ITA No.290/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

C.I.T., FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL (D)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition was filed sometime in the year
2008. The application for substitution of the deceased sole
respondent is delayed by 2746 days. It appears that the sole
respondent had died when the matter was pending in the High Court.
Learned counsel seeks some time to take instructions.

It is also pointed out by the Registry that the death
certificate filed by the petitioner does not bear the correct name
of the deceased.

The interlocutory applications are adjourned for six
weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master