

Listed No: 5-8-2014
Court No: R-2
Item No.: 5

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 AND 3 OF 2013

(Application for substitution of L.R.s of sole respondent and condonation of delay in filing application for substitution of LR's)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 761 OF 2009

C.I.T., FARIDABAD

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL (DEAD)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th April, 2014, when following order was passed: -

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the Lr.No.i & ii of the deceased sole respondent.

List again on 05.08.2014."

It is submitted that neither AD card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from LR no. (i) and (ii) (wife and son) of the deceased sole respondent till date.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR