

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 761/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2007 in ITA No. 290/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

C.I.T., FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Fresh notice be issued to legal representatives Nos. (i) and (ii) of deceased sole respondent, returnable within four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master