

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 761 OF 2009

C. I. T., FARIDABAD

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KRISHAN LAL (HUF) (DEAD)

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The Office Report on default was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 6th May, 2015, when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
Fresh notice be issued to legal representatives Nos. (i)
and (ii) of deceased sole respondent, returnable within four weeks."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to Legal representatives Nos. 1 (wife) & 2 (son) of deceased sole respondent. The matter above-mentioned was listed before Registrar's Court regarding service position of Lrs. No (i) & (ii) & deceased sole respondent from time to time and lastly on 8th July, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

**"Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps
in the respect of the respondent Nos. 1(i) & 1(ii) despite
opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further
directions. Await orders and list thereafter."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent so far.

The Office Report on Default is listed before Hon'le Judge in chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR